FILED 4/24/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 03902-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In re: Evaluation of storm restoration costs Docket No: 20180049-EI
for Florida Power & Light Company related
to Hurricane Irma.

Date: April 24, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF
OBJECTIONS AND AMENDED RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC
COUNSEL’S EIGHTH INTERROGATORIES (NO. 162) AND FIRST REQUEST
FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 9)

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and
Amended Responses to the Office of Public Counsel’s (“OPC”) Eighth Interrogatories (No. 162)
and First Request for Production of Documents (No. 9), to Stephanie Morse, Associate Public
Counsel.

Respectfully submitted this 24™ day of April, 2019.

Kenneth M. Rubin

Assistant General Counsel
ken.rubin@fpl.com

Kevin I. C. Donaldson
Senior Attorney
Kevin.donaldson@fpl.com
Christopher T. Wright

Senior Attorney

Christopher. Wright@fpl.com
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408
Telephone: (561) 304-5170
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

By: _s/ Kenneth M. Rubin
Kenneth M. Rubin
Florida Bar No. 349038




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic service on this 24™ day of April, 2019 to the following:

Suzanne S. Brownless, Esq.

Special Counsel

Ashley Weisenfeld, Esq.

Office of General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us
aweisenf@psc.state.fl.us

Florida Public Service Commission

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq.

John T. LaVia, 111, Esq.

Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee,
LaVia, & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive.
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Florida Retail Federation

J. R. Kelly, Esq.

Stephanie Morse, Esq.

Charles J. Rehwinkel, Esq.

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Morse.Stephanie@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
Office of Public Counsel

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal

c/o Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moyle.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group

By: _s/ Kenneth M. Rubin

Kenneth M. Rubin





